

The Indian Hume Pipe Co. Ltd.

Registered Office: Construction House, 5, Walchand Hirachand Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001. INDIA Tel.: +91-22-22618091, +91-22-40748181 • Fax: +91-22-22656863 • E-mail: info@indianhumepipe.com • Visit us at: www.indianhumepipe.com CIN: L51500MH1926PLC001255

HP/SEC/

6th July, 2022

 BSE Ltd.
 Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015

Pursuant to the Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 (PIT Regulations), please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received by the Company under Regulation 7(2) (a) of PIT Regulations.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For The Indian Hume Pipe Company Limited,

Company Secretary

MUMBAI CO MUMBAI

Encl: As above

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: The Indian Hume Pipe Company Limited

ISIN of the company: INE323C01030

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed Company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, &address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/ desig nated person/ Director s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to acquisition / disposal		Securities acquired/Disposed/Pledge			securities held post acquisition/		advice/ disposal of shares, Pledge,		Date of intimation to company	rights/ preferential offer/	Exchange on which the trade was executed	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)					Exchange on which the trade was executed		
		securities (For eg. – Shares Warrants, Convert ible	5	Type of securities (For eg. Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur es, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Revocation/	(For eg. – Shares,	No. and % of shareh olding	From	То				contract	Contract specifica tions	Buy		Sell		
																	Notional	Value Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	31934160 65.92%	Equity Shares	7,36,679 1.52%	* Rs 14,06,17,288/-	Pledge	Equity Shares	31934160 65.92%	05/07/2022	-	06/07/2022	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

^{*} Valuation of pledged shares Rs.14,06,17,288/-.as intimated by Security Trustee.

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of

For IHP Finvest Limited

Rajas R. Doshi

Director

Date: 6th July, 2022 Place: Mumbai

D MUMBAI)